
2025 University of Dayton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-31   Conf: 14-16   Home: 16-10   Away: 8-17   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (452), Opp (474)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (2), Lujo (1), MacDougall (1), Opp (15)   Picked Off: DiMartini
(2), Dobie (2), Heberlie (1), MacDougall (1), Mainolfi (1), Stang (1), Wouters (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), MacDougall (9), Howell (8), Stang (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Heller 2, LaPalm 2, Dudolski 1, Fortes 1,
Malecha 1, Rondeau 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (210-271), MacDougall (54-68), Howell (44-54), Peguero (20-24), Judy (16-18),
LaPalm (9-16), Rondeau (8-10), Stang (7-9), Gatti (6-12), Heller (6-10), Samuels (6-6), Dean (5-6), McGovern (5-6), Dudolski (4-5),
Escobar (4-4), Grazzal (4-4), Malecha (4-7), Fortes (3-4), Matta (2-2), Bussell (1-1), Newell (1-2), Tran (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 DiMartini, Michael .403 55-55 238 69 96 11 7 14 65 163 .685 27 5 51 2 .465 5 0 37-43 127 4 2 .985
17 Wouters, Dyrenson .388 46-46 152 40 59 12 0 5 34 86 .566 16 12 12 3 .470 5 3 5-8 74 98 15 .920
1 Lujo, Rylan .361 58-58 241 52 87 16 2 9 56 134 .556 21 7 25 4 .415 8 0 17-21 45 91 14 .907
3 Zorn, Adin .321 58-57 237 43 76 15 1 9 47 120 .506 18 1 44 4 .367 3 0 8-9 83 1 2 .977
29 Mainolfi, Ty .304 55-54 184 44 56 10 0 7 34 87 .473 31 3 30 2 .409 2 1 14-15 87 131 7 .969
2 Dobie, Mason .299 57-57 204 44 61 8 0 8 39 93 .456 46 3 26 4 .431 2 1 6-10 398 44 6 .987
55 MacDougall, Ryan .291 51-50 182 38 53 9 3 9 44 95 .522 33 8 39 2 .414 4 1 4-4 240 27 4 .985
20 Stang, Bobby .241 48-44 166 32 40 6 0 8 31 70 .422 24 7 41 4 .357 2 0 3-5 37 3 2 .952
4 Howell, Martin .250 38-35 128 28 32 9 0 7 26 62 .484 8 12 37 6 .347 2 0 0-1 219 22 6 .976
8 Sardinas, Alejandro .222 24-16 63 16 14 2 0 0 10 16 .254 8 4 21 0 .347 0 2 2-3 22 42 5 .928
5 Heberlie, Aiden .198 39-26 106 25 21 3 1 1 11 29 .274 13 8 32 0 .328 1 0 20-23 49 2 3 .944
14 Cazorla, Alejandro .165 36-22 85 13 14 2 0 1 12 19 .224 10 4 29 0 .280 1 0 5-6 40 4 1 .978
13 Veczko, Jacob .125 6-0 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Fitzgerald, Jack .000 11-2 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 4 8 0 .333 0 0 0-0 24 3 0 1.000
11 Carroll, Chris .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 McGovern, Jacob .000 19-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
25 Dudolski, Michael .000 16-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
26 LaPalm, Bennett .000 24-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 10 1 .909
Totals .304 58-58 2008 446 610 103 14 78 410 975 .486 256 78 402 31 .397 35 8 121-148 1479 544 78 .963
Opponents .298 58-58 1967 463 587 146 9 55 416 916 .466 295 103 464 33 .411 33 31 105-140 1480 515 63 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Rondeau, Lukasz 2.93 2-1 18 0 0 0-0 1 27.2 27 14 9 13 30 7 0 3 .255 0 3 3 3 1
26 LaPalm, Bennett 5.32 7-3 24 1 0 0-0 1 44.0 39 34 26 21 56 10 0 6 .245 6 12 0 3 2
25 Dudolski, Michael 5.48 2-1 15 1 0 0-0 2 23.0 26 17 14 10 12 6 1 2 .299 1 3 0 4 1
24 Fortes, Michael 6.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 6 6 5 8 4 0 1 .303 0 5 0 0 0
23 Gatti, J.J. 6.06 5-4 16 15 0 0-0 0 65.1 68 53 44 35 62 17 1 6 .273 7 14 3 3 5
40 Samuels, Carson 6.16 2-2 16 3 0 0-0 0 30.2 39 22 21 17 22 5 0 1 .293 6 5 1 0 1
16 Peguero, Chris 6.54 5-5 15 14 0 0-0 0 84.0 100 70 61 25 95 27 3 8 .292 3 13 0 3 6
30 Escobar, Hector 6.98 0-0 13 4 0 0-0 1 19.1 21 17 15 16 18 11 0 2 .288 3 2 0 4 1
21 McGovern, Jacob 7.06 0-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 28 20 17 13 22 3 0 5 .318 0 2 0 3 1
32 Duncan, Jackson 7.71 0-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 9.1 14 9 8 10 4 4 0 1 .368 3 1 0 0 2
45 Dean, Ben 7.71 3-3 21 1 0 0-0 3 25.2 29 26 22 23 32 6 0 4 .279 13 3 2 1 0
36 Heller, James 8.23 0-2 19 2 0 0-0 1 35.0 49 35 32 18 26 13 0 2 .340 8 10 0 1 4
35 Cahill, Riley 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 5 5 8 2 0 0 0 .176 2 0 0 0 0
18 Judy, Jackson 9.20 1-3 27 2 0 0-0 2 29.1 41 33 30 19 25 5 2 2 .342 1 13 1 3 2
10 Malecha, Peyton 9.76 0-4 12 10 0 0-0 0 39.2 52 45 43 27 26 18 2 7 .319 2 6 0 3 4
7 Tran, Ayden 15.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 1 6.0 4 10 10 12 9 2 0 1 .200 4 5 0 1 0
15 Grazzal, Devin 15.19 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 10 9 4 3 2 0 1 .435 0 1 0 1 1
9 Newell, Will 16.43 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 12 15 14 11 6 2 0 3 .343 1 2 0 0 0
22 Browning, Landan 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
39 Bussell, CJ 29.70 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 11 11 5 4 3 0 0 .412 1 3 0 0 0
37 Matta, Luke 72.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 7 8 8 2 1 1 0 0 .700 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.39 27-31 255 58 0 0 12 493.0 587 463 405 295 464 146 9 55 .298 61 103 10 33 31
Opponents 7.15 31-27 232 58 1 1 7 493.2 610 446 392 256 402 103 14 78 .304 64 78 3 35 8



2025 University of Dayton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Fitzgerald, Jack 27 24 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Heller, James 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
25 Dudolski, Michael 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Samuels, Carson 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 McGovern, Jacob 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Rondeau, Lukasz 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
32 Duncan, Jackson 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Grazzal, Devin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Cahill, Riley 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Tran, Ayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Fortes, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
9 Newell, Will 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Dobie, Mason 448 398 44 6 .987 38 0 0 — 0 0
55 MacDougall, Ryan 271 240 27 4 .985 0 54 14 .794 9 1
6 DiMartini, Michael 133 127 4 2 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cazorla, Alejandro 45 40 4 1 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Zorn, Adin 86 83 1 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Howell, Martin 247 219 22 6 .976 1 44 10 .815 8 1
29 Mainolfi, Ty 225 87 131 7 .969 27 0 0 — 0 0
16 Peguero, Chris 22 10 11 1 .955 0 20 4 .833 0 0
20 Stang, Bobby 42 37 3 2 .952 0 7 2 .778 1 0
5 Heberlie, Aiden 54 49 2 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sardinas, Alejandro 69 22 42 5 .928 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wouters, Dyrenson 187 74 98 15 .920 26 0 0 — 0 0
26 LaPalm, Bennett 11 0 10 1 .909 0 9 7 .563 0 0
1 Lujo, Rylan 150 45 91 14 .907 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Malecha, Peyton 13 2 9 2 .846 0 4 3 .571 0 0
18 Judy, Jackson 10 2 6 2 .800 0 16 2 .889 0 0
45 Dean, Ben 5 1 3 1 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
23 Gatti, J.J. 12 3 6 3 .750 0 6 6 .500 0 0
30 Escobar, Hector 4 3 0 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Carroll, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Veczko, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Browning, Landan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Matta, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
39 Bussell, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2101 1479 544 78 .963 113 210 61 .775 18 2
Opponents 2058 1480 515 63 .969 108 241 51 .825 7 0


